
120,069

20
23

114,752

20
22

3.40

20
23

3.70

20
22

419,993

20
23

20
22

444,581

168,312

20
23

158,657

20
22

8.70

20
23

15.63

20
22

459,402

20
23

20
22

505,703

35,453

20
23

20
22

37,187

19,443

20
23

20
22

32,668

Total Assets

Million THB Million THB THB/ Share Million THB

Total Equity Dividend Payment Market Capitalization

Sales Revenue EBITDA Net Profit/ (Loss) Net Profit/ (Loss) per Share

THB/ ShareMillion THBMillion THBMillion THB

005004 INTEGRATED REPORT 2023 INTEGRATED REPORT 2023

FINANCIAL 
HIGHLIGHTS

TABLE OF
CONTENTS

THAI OIL PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITEDTHAI OIL PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

01

03

Introduction

Navigating towards 
Sustainability

001 About This Report 008 About Thaioil 

010 Business Model 002 Message to Our 
 Stakeholders

004 Table of Contents

005 Financial  
 Highlights

006 Sustainability  
 Highlights

012 Stakeholders and 
 Material Matters

028 Environmental  
 Impact Management

074 Assurance  
 Statement

076 GRI, UNGC  
 Principles COP,  
 and TCFD Framework 
 Indices

080 SDGs Progress

085 Survey of Readers'  
 Opinions

038 Climate Change  
 Management 

049 Human Health & 
 Safety

054 Innovation &  
 Customer  
 Stewardship

063 Performance  
 Summary

025 Sustainability  
 Governance

021 Thaioil Group’s  
 Business Strategy 
 Outlook 

Group Overview

Managing  
Thaioil Group’s  
Material ESG Topics

Sustainability  
Appendix

02

04 05




